already ensured by transactions in an amount of approximately EUR 2.2 billion. Of this amount, approx.
EUR 1.1 billion came from a capital increase out of authorized capital with an exclusion of the pre-emptive
rights of the shareholders; another EUR 1.124 million were generated by means of an equity-linked loan the
repayment amount of which is flexible and is linked to the market price development of the Allianz share.
This loan can be repaid – at the choice of Allianz Group – by means of either 10.7 million Allianz shares or

 63

the respective equivalent value in cash. For the purposes of the present pro forma financial statement, it was
assumed that, amongst others that the equity-linked loan will be repaid in cash. The following unaudited pro-
forma-calculations include this transaction.

 64

Allianz Group

(in EUR mn)

Published
at

September
30,

2005

Effects from voluntary tender offer and merger Pro forma at
September 30,

2005

  Purchase
of

RAS
shares
from

Tender
Offer

Capital
increase

for
purchase

of
remaining
minorities

Consolidati
on of

RAS after
purchase

of all
minorities

5,0 %
hybrid
capital;

repayment
of equity-

linked loan

RAS dividend to
be distributed to

minorities

ASSETS
Intangible assets 15,465  15,465
Investments in
associated enterprises
and
joint ventures

3,470 2,734 3,166 -5,900  3,470

Investments 276,177  276,177
Loans and advances to
banks

150,048  150,048

Loans and advances to
customers

193,179  193,179

Financial assets carried
at fair value through
income

235,097  235,097

Cash and cash
equivalents

24,093 -2,734 -124  21,235

Amounts ceded to
reinsurers from
reserves for
insurance and
investment contracts

23,533  23,533

Deferred tax assets 15,242  15,242
Other assets 52,894  52,894
Total assets 989,198 0 3,166 -5,900 -124 0 986,340

SHAREHOLDERS'
EQUITY AND
LIABILITIES

Shareholders' equity
before minority
interests

39,818 3,166 -2,877 -140 39,967

Minority interests in
shareholders' equity

8,770 -3,023  5,747

Participation
certificates and
subordinated liabilities

14,547 1,000  15,547

Reserves for insurance
and investment
contracts

356,489  356,489

Liabilities to banks 147,998 -1,124  146,874
Liabilities to customers 159,907  159,907
Certificated liabilities 58,645  58,645
Financial liabilities
carried at fair value
through income

141,085  141,085

Other accrued
liabilities

13,797  13,797

Other liabilities 29,154 140 29,294
Deferred tax liabilities 15,544  15,544
Deferred income 3,444  3,444
Total shareholders'
equity and liabilities

989,198 0 3,166 -5,900 -124 0 986,340

 65

Allianz Group

(in EUR mn)

Published
for the

nine months
ended

September
30, 2005

Effects from voluntary tender offer and
merger

Pro forma for the
nine months

ended September
30, 2005

 5,0 % hybrid
capital;

repayment of
equity-linked

loan

Minority
interests

in earnings

Taxes

Premiums earned (net) 42,292  42,292
Interest and similar income 16,597  16,597
Income from investments in
associated enterprises
and joint ventures (net)

962  962

Other income from investments 3,487  3,487
Income from financial assets
and liabilities carried
at fair value through income
(net)

1,099  1,099

Fee and commission income,
and income from
service activities

5,989  5,989

Other income 1,679  1,679
Total income 72,105  72,105
Insurance and investment
contract benefits (net)

-40,194  -40,194

Interest and similar expenses -4,700 -38  -4,738
Other expenses from
investments

-926  -926

Loan loss provisions 88  88
Acquisition costs and
administrative expenses (net)

-17,598  -17,598

Amortization of goodwill -  0
Other expenses -2,707  -2,707
Total expenses -66,036 -38  -66,074
Earnings from ordinary
activities before taxes

6,069 -38  6,031

Taxes -1,541 15 -1,526
Minority interests in earnings -1,020 286  -734
Net income 3,508 -38 286 15 3,771

In addition, the pro-forma consolidated balance sheet as per September 30, 2005, and the pro-forma
consolidated income statement from January 1 through September 30, of Allianz SE take into account, in
particular, the RAS ordinary shares and RAS savings shares acquired between October 20 and November 23,
2005, in the course of the voluntary tender offer submitted by Allianz to the minority shareholders of RAS
(as well as additional RAS savings shares acquired) as well as the share-exchange ratio of 3 Allianz shares
for each 19 RAS share in connection with the capital increase to be conducted in the course of the merger for